Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11043 11043

			Attorney Docket No. 111043
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Tohru OKA  ### Of the conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	/
		Security Agreement	09(985408
	Ц	Other	
	В.	Execution Date: October 1, 2001	
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 2001
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 124528)
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: November 2, 2001
	Th	omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
1			

11/07/2001 GTON11

00000060 09985408

01 FC:581

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 012297 FRAME: 0235

## ASSIGNMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		$(1) = \frac{101111 \text{ OKA}}{(5)}$
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(1)
	Inventor(s)	$(3) \qquad \qquad (7) \qquad \qquad \mathbf{a}$
		(4)(8)
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good as valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (9)COLIN_CORPORATION
(10)	_	
(10)	insert address of Assigned	e(10)of_2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken, Japa
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest f the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the i vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(11) CONTINUOUS BLOOD-PRESSURE MONITORING APPARATUS
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Case No. 2001-080625
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on October 1, 2001
(13)	Alternative identification	(12) 115
( , 5 )	for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
		filed November 2, 2001
Comming	The undersigned agree(s) ting or divisional applications tions as the Assignee may deer	o execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc m necessary or expedient.
applica 2) declare	tions as the Assignee may deen  The undersigned agree(s) to d concerning this application of	INCIPOL AND ALSO TO execute separate assignments in connection with suc
applica 2) declare way po 3) in conn	The undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence are the undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence are the undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc m necessary or expedient.  execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in ever
applica  2) declared way po  3) in connuagreem 4)	The undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence are the undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence are the undersigned agree(s) to describe with claims or provisions ents.	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with suc m necessary or expedient.  execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in even and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar
applica 2) declared way po 3) n conn agreem 4) United 5) Patents thereof	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to decide the undersigned agree(s) to decide the undersigned agree(s) to get the undersigned agree(s) to get the undersigned agree(s) to get the undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee.	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such mecessary or expedient.  execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in even do going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
declared way po 3) n connagreem 4) United Convagreem convagreem 6) any fur	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of saible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby gran	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever all going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right satisfactors and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of enecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.
applica  2) declared way po  3) n connagreem  4) United  5) Patents chereof to convagreem  6) any fur Patent	The undersigned agree(s) to d concerning this application of ssible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to estate patent to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby granther identification which may a fand Trademark Office for reco	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value or said application or any division or divisions or continuing application ee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of this document.  the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
declared applica  2) declared applica  3) n connagreem  4) United  5) Patents hereof convagreem  6) any fur Patent  In	The undersigned agree(s) to d concerning this application of ssible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to estate patent to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby granther identification which may a fand Trademark Office for reconsistency witness whereof, executed by	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a value or said application or any division or divisions or continuing application ee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of this document.  the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
ipplica 2) declared vay po 3) n connigreem 4) United 5) Patents hereofo oconvigreem 6) any fur Patent In	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to estate patent to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigneey the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby granther identification which may be and Trademark Office for reconsidered by OCT/01/2001 Name of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the interest of the entire interest of the entire interest. They have have have have have the first of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of the entire interest of the entire in order to comply with the rules of the United State ordation of this document.  The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
lectared vay po 3) n connugreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o convugreem In Date 2000	The undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to describe in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to describe with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to describe undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant the identification which may be and Trademark Office for recommendation where the conflict is conflicted by OCT/01/2001 Name of Name of Name of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valuative of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the interest of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the interest of this document.  The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor (SEAI In
lectared vay po 3) n connugreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o convugreem In Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of saible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to states patent to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant there identification which may be and Trademark Office for recombiness whereof, executed by OCT/01/2001 Name of Name of Name of Name of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in even degoing forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right satisfaction of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right satisfaction of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right satisfaction of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State ordation of this document.  Inventor (SEAI
lectared vay po 3) n connugreem 4) United 2 Shere of o convugreem 6) any fur Patent In Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of saible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to decide the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant there identification which may be and Trademark Office for recompliance witness whereof, executed by OCT/01/2001 Name of Name of Name of Name of Name of Name of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in even degoing forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment of this document.  Inventor (SEAI Inve
Jeclared 2) declared 2) declared 2) declared 2) declared 3) n connuigreem 4) United 5) Patents hereof o convuigreem 6) any fur Patent In Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2 Date 2	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of ssible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with easier to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant ther identification which may dean defend the trademark Office for recompliance witness whereof, executed by OCT/01/2001 Name of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application are of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right saigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the interest of this document.  In the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)
applica  2) declared yay po  3) n connegreem  4) United  5) Patents hereofo convagreem  6) any fur Patent In Date Date Date Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of ssible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to dection with easier agree decembers agree agre	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in even and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary so of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validation of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rig ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the encessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor (SEAI Invento
declared way po 3) in connagreem 4) United 5) Patents thereof to convagreem 6) any fur Patent In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to deconcerning this application of ssible in obtaining evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provisions ents.  The undersigned agree(s) to estates patent to the Assignee.  The undersigned hereby author of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein a ent in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant ther identification which may a fand Trademark Office for reconsistency witness whereof, executed by OCT/01/2001 Name of Name	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ever and going forward with such interference.  execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application are of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right saigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and the interest of this document.  In the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)  Inventor (SEA)

Date OCT/01/2001 Witness

**RECORDED: 11/02/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012297 FRAME: 0236